BC ALPINE

THURSDAY, JANUARY 301"
Course Preparation & Set Up
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Western Ski Cross Race Schedule
Fernie Alpine Resort, Fernie BC
January 31-February 2, 2025

7PM — Coaches Meeting in person at Slopeside Café in Cornerstone Lodge, Bib pickup

FRIDAY JANUARY 31

SATURDAY FEB 1

SKI CROSS - U12/U14/U16 DEER

SKI CROSS - U12/U14/U16 (DEER)

Volunteer Check In (Fernie Daylodge) 8:00 AM Volunteer Check In (Fernie Daylodge)
Lift Opens for Course Workers & Jury - Deer 8:30 AM | Lift Opens for Course Workers & Jury - Deer
Jury Inspection 8:45 AM Jury Inspection Bib pickup
Lift Opens for Athletes 9:00 AM Lift Opens for Athletes
Athlete Inspection 9:15 AM - _ Athlete Inspection
9:30 AM | Officials in Position
Officials in Position 9:45 AM -
10:00 AM Training Runs
1015 AM Athletes run as they
Training Runs 10:30 AM arrive. 1-4.athletes ata
Athletes run as they arrive. 1-4 10045 AM time.
athletes at a time ~
11:00 AM [Course Slip
11:15 AM
Course Slip 11:30 AM
11:45 AM
12:00 PM Ski Cross Ladder Heats
Time Trials U12/U14/U16 12:15 PM 1st heat: U12 W/ U12M/
Each athlete 1 solo run 12:30 PM U14W/ U14M/ U16W/
Bibs collected 12:45 PM U16M, Repeat for 2,3,4
1:00 PM etc. heats
Course Slip 1:15 PM
Coaches Meeting TBC 1:30 PM
No awards 1:45 PM | Course Slip
2:00 PM |[Coaches Meeting TBC
2:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:30 PM
4:00 PM
4:30 PM
5:00 PM
5:30 PM Awards at Banquet at Fernie Daylodge

6:00 PM

8:00 AM
8:30 AM
8:45 AM
9:00 AM
9:15 AM
9:30 AM
9:45 AM
10:00 AM
10:15 AM
10:30 AM
10:45 AM
11:00 AM
11:15 AM
11:30 AM
11:45 AM
12:00 PM
12:15PM
12:30 PM
12:45 PM
1:00 PM
1:15PM
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Volunteer Social at Legends in Cornerstone Lodge

SUNDAY FEB 2

SKI CROSS - U12/U14/U16 (DEER)

Volunteer Check In (Fernie Daylodge)

Lift Opens for Course Workers & Jury - Deer

Jury Inspection

Lift Opens for Athletes

Athlete Inspection

Officials in Position

Training Runs
Athletes run as they
arrive. 1-4 athletes at a
time.

Course Slip

Ski Cross Ladder Heats
1st heat: U12 W/ U12M/
U14wW/ ui4am/ uiew/
U16M, Repeat for 2,3,4
etc. heats
Bibs collected

COURSE TEARDOWN

AWARDS at FINISH Line after tear down




