



Western Ski Cross Race Schedule Fernie Alpine Resort, Fernie BC January 31-February 2, 2025

THURSDAY, JANUARY 30th

- Course Preparation & Set Up
- 7PM Coaches Meeting in person at Slopeside Café in Cornerstone Lodge, Bib pickup

	FRIDAY JANUARY 31 SKI CROSS - U12/U14/U16 DEER			SATURDAY FEB 1 SKI CROSS - U12/U14/U16 (DEER)			SUN	SUNDAY FEB 2	
							SKI CROSS - U12/U14/U16 (DEER)		
8:00 AM	Volunteer Check In (Fernie Daylodge)		8:00 AM	Volunteer Check In (Fernie Daylodge)		8:00 AM	Volunteer Check In (Fernie Daylodge)		
8:30 AM	Lift Opens for Course Workers & Jury - Deer		8:30 AM	Lift Opens for Course Workers & Jury - Deer		8:30 AM	Lift Opens for Course Workers & Jury - Deer		
8:45 AM	Jury Inspection		8:45 AM	Jury Inspection	Bib pickup	8:45 AM	Jury Inspection		
9:00 AM		Lift Opens for Athletes	9:00 AM		Lift Opens for Athletes	9:00 AM		Lift Opens for Athletes	
9:15 AM		Athlete Inspection	9:15 AM		Athlete Inspection	9:15 AM		Athlete Inspection	
9:30 AM			9:30 AM	Officials in Position		9:30 AM	Officials in Position		
9:45 AM	Officials in Positio	1	9:45 AM		Training Runs	9:45 AM		Training Runs	
10:00 AM		Training Runs Athletes run as they arrive. 1-4 athletes at a time	10:00 AM		Athletes run as they arrive. 1-4 athletes at a time.	10:00 AM		Athletes run as they	
10:15 AM			10:15 AM			10:15 AM		arrive. 1-4 athletes at a	
10:30 AM			10:30 AM			10:30 AM		time.	
10:45 AM			10:45 AM			10:45 AM			
11:00 AM				Course Slip		11:00 AM	Course Slip		
11:15 AM			11:15 AM			11:15 AM			
11:30 AM	Course Slip		11:30 AM			11:30 AM			
11:45 AM			11:45 AM		Ski Cross Ladder Heats 1st heat: U12 W/ U12M/ U14W/ U14M/ U16W/ U16M, Repeat for 2,3,4 etc. heats	11:45 AM		Ski Cross Ladder Heats	
12:00 PM		Time Trials U12/U14/U16	12:00 PM			12:00 PM		1st heat: U12 W/ U12M/	
12:15 PM		Each athlete 1 solo run	12:15 PM			12:15 PM		U14W/ U14M/ U16W/ U16M, Repeat for 2,3,4 etc. heats Bibs collected	
12:30 PM		Bibs collected	12:30 PM			12:30 PM			
12:45 PM		bibs conceced	12:45 PM			12:45 PM			
1:00 PM			1:00 PM			1:00 PM			
1:15 PM	Course Slip		1:15 PM			1:15 PM			
1:30 PM	Coaches Meeting T	3C	1:30 PM			1:30 PM			
1:45 PM		No awards	1:45 PM	Course Slip		1:45 PM	COUR	SE TEARDOWN	
2:00 PM			2:00 PM	Coaches Meeting TB0		2:00 PM	AWARDS at FIN	SH Line after tear down	
2:30 PM			2:30 PM			2:30 PM			
3:00 PM			3:00 PM			3:00 PM			
3:30 PM			3:30 PM			3:30 PM			
4:00 PM			4:00 PM			4:00 PM			
4:30 PM			4:30 PM			4:30 PM			
5:00 PM			5:00 PM			5:00 PM			
5:30PM			5:30 PM Awards at Banquet at Fernie Daylodge						
			6:00 PM	6:00 PM Volunteer Social at Legends in Cornerstone Lodge					